	uocument here.
	404.371.2155 (o)Clark Harrison Building404.371.4556 (f)330 W. Ponce de Leon AveDeKalbCountyGa.govDecatur, GA 30030
DeKalb County	CULTAINARII ITY
DEPA	RTMENT OF PLANNING & SUSTAINABILITY
SPECIA	L LAND USE PERMIT APPLICATION
Tomet	ally party
Davtime Phone #: 770 864	E3900 Fax#:
Mailing Address: 250 Mist	<u>13900</u> Fax#: <u>ybrook circle stone M+ 30087</u> E-mail: <u>Ceodenichanel@gmail.con</u>
	()/f
more than one owner, attach contact	eling information for each owner)
×	F H .
Mailing Address: 1918 Greensh	E-mail: Staff & rowingresidence. org
	E-mail: <u>Juint Nounepic</u>
SUBJECT PROPERTY ADDRESS	OR LOCATION: 4552 Dorset circle
The set of	_, Dekaib County, CA,
the second	a): 130 Block(s):Faice(c):
	Commission District(s): 5 Existing Zoning: R-85
Proposed Special Land Use (SLUP)	
I hereby authorize the staff of the Pla subject of this application.	anning and Development Department to inspect the property that is the
	of Applicant: Derutae Dattee - Od
Owner: <u>Agent:</u> Signature (Check One) Printed Name of Applicant: <u>Derr</u>	retring Battle-ocle
Notary Signature and Seal:	Travies Mims
	NOTART PODLeoRGIA DeKalb County, GEORGIA Commission Expires 08/09/2024

ELCEF/ FCI

DeKalb County	404.371.2155 (o) 404.371.4556 (f) DeKalbCountyGa.gov	Clark Harrison Building 330 W. Ponce de Leon Ave Decatur, GA 30030
	F PLANNING & SUSTAINABILITY	
	ERMIT APPLICATION AUTHORIZATIO n or a similar, signed and notarized form	N if the individual who
Date: _/-27-2/		
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:		
(1) (WE), Harold Keeli	۸ج Name of Owner(s)	
being (owner) (owners) of the subject property	described below or attached hereby dele	gate authority to
Nam	ne of Applicant or Agent	
to file an application or (my) (our) behalf. Notary-Public	- And Kelg	
Travies Mims NOTARY PUBLIC		
Notary PublicDeKalb County, GEORGIA My Commission Expires 08/09/2024	Owner	
Notary Public	Owner	
Notary Public	Owner	

Put to open

1

CRITERIA B 4552 DORSET CIRCLE LITHONIA GA 30058

A. Adequacy of the size of the site for use contemplated and whether or not adequate land area is available for the proposed use including provision of all required yards, open space, off-street parking, and all other applicable requirements of the zoning district in which the use is proposed to be located;

Response: The approximately 0.37-acre site at 4552 Dorset circle is adequate for a proposed use.

B. Compatibility of the proposed use with adjacent properties and land uses and with other properties and land uses in the district;

Response: The proposed use for site at 4552 Dorset circle is compatible with adjacent properties and land uses.

C. Adequacy of public services, public facilities, and utilities to serve the use contemplated;

Response: It appears that there are adequate public services, public facilities and utilities to serve the proposed group home off Dorset circle.

D. Adequacy of the public street on which the use is proposed to be located and whether or not there is sufficient traffic-

carrying capacity for the use proposed so as not to unduly increase traffic and create congestion in the area;

Response: Given that 4552 Dorset circle is in a single-family community, Planning Staff anticipates no impact on public streets or traffic in the area.

E. Whether or not existing land uses located along access routes to the site will be adversely affected by the character of the vehicles or the volume of traffic generated by the proposed use;

Response: Given that 4552 Dorset circle is in a single-family home neighborhood, existing land uses along access routes would not be adversely impacted by traffic generated by group home.

F. Ingress and egress to the subject property and to all proposed buildings, structures, and uses thereon, with particular

references to pedestrian and automotive safety and convenience, traffic flow and control, and access in the event of fire or

other emergency;

Response: The proposed site (4552 Dorset circle) will have adequate ingress and egress to the subject site. Statler dr. intersects with Dorset circle. Dorset circle intersects with Dorset drive which provides adequate circulation in the event of fire or other emergencies.

G. Whether or not the proposed use will create adverse impacts upon any adjoining land use by reason of noise, smoke,

odor, dust, or vibration generated by the proposed use;

Response: The proposed site (4552 Dorset circle) should not create adverse impacts upon any adjoining land use by reason of noise, smoke, odor, dust or vibration.

H. Whether or not the proposed use will create adverse impacts upon any adjoining land use by reason of the hours of operation of the proposed use;

Response: The hours of operation should not create adverse impacts upon adjoining land uses

I. Whether or not the proposed use will create adverse impacts upon any adjoining land use by reason of the manner of operation of the proposed use;

Response: The proposed site (4552 Dorset circle) use will not create adverse impact on the adjoining land use by reason of manner of use.

J. Whether or not the proposed plan is consistent with all of the requirements of the zoning district classification in which the use is proposed to be located;

Response: Proposed use is a permitted use District with a SLUP.

K. Whether or not the proposed use is consistent with the policies of the Comprehensive Plan;

Response: The site (4552 Dorset circle is consistent with the policies of the comprehensive plan.

L. Whether or not the proposed plan provides for all required buffer zones and transitional buffer zones where required by the regulations of the district in which the use is proposed to be located;

Response: The proposed plan provides for all required buffer zones and transitional buffer zone when required by the regulations of the district in which the use is proposed to be located.

M. Whether or not there is adequate provision of refuse and service areas;

Response: The proposed site (4552 Dorset circle) has no provision of refuse and service areas.

N. Whether the length of time for which the special land use permit is granted should be limited in duration;

Response: The proposed use is a permanent use and should not be limited to any length of time on the subject site.

O. Whether or not the size, scale and massing of proposed buildings are appropriate in relation to the size of the subject

property and in relation to the size, scale and massing of the adjacent and nearby lots and buildings;

Response: The size, scale and massing of proposed buildings are appropriate in relation to the size of the subject property and nearby lots and buildings.

P. Whether the proposed plan will adversely affect historic buildings, sites, districts, or archaeological resources;

Response: The proposed SLUP will not adversely affect historic buildings, sites, districts, or archaeological resources.

Q. Whether the proposed use satisfies the requirements contained within the Supplemental Regulations for such special land use permit.

Response: The proposed SLUP complies with all of the supplemental regulations

R. Whether or not the proposed building as a result of its proposed height will create a negative shadow impact on any adjoining lot or building.

Response: The proposed SLUP request does not create a negative shadow impact on any adjoining lot or building.

S. Whether the proposed use would result in a disproportional proliferation of that or similar uses in the subject character area.

Response: The proposed use may be consistent with the needs of the neighborhood or the community.

T. Whether the proposed use would be consistent with the needs of the neighborhood or of the community as a whole, be

compatible with the neighborhood, and would not be in conflict with the overall objectives of the comprehensive plan.

Response: The proposed site (4552 Dorset circle) would be consistent with the needs of the neighborhood or the community as a whole, be compatible with the neighborhood, and would not be in conflict with the overall objectives of the comprehensive plan.

.



6:22 7		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Close	Participants (5)	
Demi Chanel Oche (me)		À 📷
jeff Ezzard (Host)		<u> </u>
Randall		Ū 📈
DJ Ra	у	<u>پر</u> ا
marie Travie	es Mims	À 📷













Zoom 5:55 PM To: ceodemichanel@gmail.c... >

jeff Ezzard has joined your meeting - Demi Chanel Oche's Zoom Meeting



Hi Demi Chanel Oche,

jeff Ezzard has joined your meeting:TopicDemi Chanel Oche's Zoom MeetingMeeting ID794 8858 9779TimeJan 22, 2021 06:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Start Meeting

Thank you for choosing Zoom. -The Zoom Team



Copyright ©2020 Zoom Video Communications, Inc. All rights reserved.









5:58		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Cancel	Meeting Details	Edit		
Topic Dem	i Chanel Oche's Z	oom Me		
When	Today a	t 6:00 PM		
Meeting ID	794 8	858 9779		
Duration		30 mins		
Passcode		1MWxmz		
Start				
Add invitees				

Delete

Zoom Audio – 22:27

